1974 1975 Total

h) 3 $
SECTION
V. OTHER BUDGETARY PROVISIONS
(1) External Audit 3,500 3,600 7,100
(2) Unforeseen and extraordinary expenses 166,400 259,000 425,400
Total, Section V: 169,900 262,600 432,500
Total, Gross Appropriations 2,924,000 3,031,500 5,955,500
MISCELLANEOQOUS INCOME
Interest 30,000 30,000 60,000
Total, Net (to be assessed) 2,894,000 3,001,500 5,895,500

RESOLUTION A.307(VIII)

Adopted on 23 November 1973
Agenda item 24

PRINTING FUND

THE ASSEMBLY,

RECALLING that the purposes of the Printing Fund and the financial provisions for its operation have been
described in Resolution A.100(1V),

FURTHER RECALLING that hitherto the Secretary-General has been authorized to pay from the Printing
Fund the cost incurred in the editing of publications and their sales and to charge to the Printing Fund an

approximate proportion of the capital cost of new equipment to be used for the production of saleable items, as
specified in Resolution A.200(VI),

NOTING the proposal of the Secretary-General to simplify the accounts of the Printing Fund, as approved
by Council at its thirtieth session,

RESOLVES that:

(1)  the Printing Fund shall continue to pay for printing costs, equipment and temporary staff in
connexion with the production of its publications as specified in Resolution A.100(IV);

(2) the cost of all regular staff engaged in the production, editing and sales of Printing Fund publications,

which was previously included in Section IV, shall be included in Section II of the budget starting
with the 1974/75 budgetary period.

248



